

**OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY**

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

**PROJECT NO. 10101 - 13th Street Water Main and Hydrant Relocation**

Bid Date: June 4, 2010			Reesman's Excavating and Grading, Inc.		Earth X, LLC.		Willkomm Excavating and Grading, Inc.		BCF Construction Corp.		DF Tomasini, Inc.		Mainline Sewer and Water, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" PVC Water Main Offset	1 LS	\$7,970.00	\$7,970.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,544.28	\$8,544.28	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
2	6" Hydrant Lead	64.5 LF	\$128.80	\$8,307.60	\$100.00	\$6,450.00	\$395.05	\$25,480.73	\$250.00	\$16,125.00	\$188.00	\$12,126.00	\$83.00	\$5,353.50
3	6" 45 Degree Bend	2 EA	\$311.00	\$622.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$330.55	\$661.10	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$213.00	\$426.00
4	Remove Hydrant	11 EA	\$1,232.00	\$13,552.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$366.10	\$4,027.10	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,164.00	\$23,804.00
5	Install Hydrant	4 EA	\$3,360.00	\$13,440.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,221.53	\$12,886.12	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,295.00	\$13,180.00
6	Replace Hydrant	6 EA	\$1,418.00	\$8,508.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,227.54	\$7,365.24	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-6 (inclusive)</b>				<b>\$52,399.60</b>		<b>\$55,050.00</b>		<b>\$58,964.57</b>		<b>\$65,175.00</b>		<b>\$70,726.00</b>		<b>\$73,663.50</b>

Bid Date: June 4, 2010			Mid City Plumbing and Heating, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.		C.W. Purpero, Inc.		The Wanasek Corp.		American Sewer Services, Inc.		United Sewer and Water, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" PVC Water Main Offset	1 LS	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,827.49	\$10,827.49	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	6" Hydrant Lead	64.5 LF	\$200.00	\$12,900.00	\$200.00	\$12,900.00	\$305.00	\$19,672.50	\$130.00	\$8,385.00	\$100.00	\$6,450.00	\$80.00	\$5,160.00
3	6" 45 Degree Bend	2 EA	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
4	Remove Hydrant	11 EA	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
5	Install Hydrant	4 EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00
6	Replace Hydrant	6 EA	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-6 (inclusive)</b>				<b>\$77,480.00</b>		<b>\$79,100.00</b>		<b>\$79,499.99</b>		<b>\$80,785.00</b>		<b>\$83,950.00</b>		<b>\$117,260.00</b>